
CAMPING SUPPLIES
2-Man Tent
4-Man Tent
6-Man Tent
8-Man Tent
Sleeping Bag
Sleeping Pad
Sleeping Cot
Camping Chair
Bear Canister
Back Pack
Dry Bag
Jet Boil RENTAL INFORMATION

TableTop Propane Grill
Trek Poles

SNOW/ICE GEAR
Crampons
Ice Axe
Snow Shovel
Snow Shoes
Snow Gaiters

CLIMBING
Climbing Harness
Chalk Bag
Climbing Shoes

Crash Pad

BOATING
Kayak, Sit-In or Sit-On**
Canoe
Kayak Paddle
Life Jacket
Wet Suit
Kayak Trailer

For OUTDOOR PARTY EQUIPMENT & GAMES please see reverse side of page.

9/16/2024 JD

Community Recreation staff cannot load or unload any 
patron vehicles; please bring adequate assistance.

**Kayak/Canoe rentals include paddle(s), life jacket(s), & safety kit(s).

MIRROR LAKE COMMUNITY RECREATION CENTER

 RENTALS PRICE LIST
Hours of Operation: Mon-Fri 9am-5:30pm; Sat-Sun & Federal Holidays CLOSED
Phone: 760-939-3006   Address: King Ave., Bldg. 02733, China Lake, CA       

MILITARY DOD/COMMUNITY

MILITARY DOD/COMMUNITY

OUTDOOR ACTIVITY EQUIPMENT

100% of the total reservation fee 
must be paid up front to guarantee 
the reservation.

DOD/COMMUNITY

*Kayak Trailer Rental is included with a rental of 4 or more Kayaks.

*photo may not reflect the exact item(s) 
available

All Reservations MUST be made in 
person.  Reservations are quoted at 
a daily rate; there are no charges for 
Federal Holidays and other days 
when the facility is closed.

Cancellations made 7 calendar days 
or more prior to reservation date will 
receive a 90% refund of deposited 
amount.   Cancellations must be 
made 48 hours before date of 
reservation to recieve a 50% refund 
of deposited amount.  There are no 
refunds for early returns!

Active Duty Military, Active 
Reservists, Retired Military, and 
Military Dependents may reserve 
items up to 6 months in advance and 
will be charged the Military Rate.  All 
others may reserve items up to 3 
months in advance and be charged 
the DoD/Community Rate.

RENTAL PICKUP AND DROPOFF 
BY APPOINTMENT ONLY BETWEEN 
10AM & 5PM 
MON-FRI, EXCLUDING HOLIDAYS.

/NAWSCL.FFRchinalake.navylifesw.com/rentals

MILITARY DOD/COMMUNITY

MILITARY
DAILY

$15.00
$15.00
$2.00
$2.00
$7.00
$15.00

DAILY

$20.00

DAILY

$2.00
$1.00
$2.00

$2.00

DAILY

$4.00
$1.00
$4.00

$4.00

$20.00
$20.00
$4.00
$4.00
$10.00

$2.00

DAILY

$7.00
$8.00
$4.00
$7.00
$4.00

DAILY

$4.00
$5.00
$2.00
$4.00

DAILY

$8.00
$10.00
$15.00
$18.00
$5.00
$3.00
$5.00
$5.00
$3.00
$6.00
$2.00
$5.00

$10.00
$4.00

DAILY

$5.00
$7.00
$10.00
$15.00
$3.00
$2.00
$3.00
$3.00
$2.00
$4.00
$1.00
$3.00

$7.00
$2.00



PATRON GOV STATUS
PARTY EQUIPMENT
6' Table
8' Table
60" Round Table
72" Round Table
Folding Chair (Brown)
Folding Chair (White)
Ice Chest
Charcoal or Propane GrillT

Charcoal Rotisserie GrillT

8' Patio Heater
Port-a-Cool
10 x 10 Easy-Up Canopy
T Indicates Towable Grill (2" ball tow hitch)
OUTDOOR GAMES
Big Jenga
Horse Shoes
Bocce Ball RENTAL INFORMATION
Pong-O
Ladder Ball
Corn Hole
Washer Toss
Shuffle Puck
Dunk Tank
Bounce House
Bounce Twister
Water Slip & Slide
Water Slide
"Tug of War Rope" FREE with any other Game Rental; while supplies last.

PAINTBALL*
Marker Equipment  E1 - E6

Marker Equipment      E7+

Air Tank
Field Rental ( 2 hours minimum

Paintballs
ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT

Generator - 6500 watt
Generator - 3000 watt
Generator - 2000 watt
Propane (per pound)*

9/16/2024 JD

For OUTDOOR ACTIVITY EQUIPMENT please see reverse side of page.              

Active Duty Military, Active Reservists, 
Retired Military, and Military 
Dependents may reserve items up to 6 
months in advance and will be charged 
the Military Rate.  All others may 
reserve items up to 3 months in 
advance and be charged the 
DoD/Community Rate.

Community Recreation staff cannot load or unload any patron 
vehicles; please bring adequate assistance.

*Propane Fuel is not freely provided for any rental equipment.
$2.00 per pound $2.00 per pound

RENTAL PICKUP AND DROPOFF 
BY APPOINTMENT ONLY BETWEEN 
10AM & 5PM MON-FRI, 
EXCLUDING HOLIDAYS.

DAILY

$25.00
$25.00
$10.00

DAILY

$15.00
$15.00
$8.00

$12 an hour $18 an hour
$11 for 500 $42 for 2000

Cancellations made 7 calendar days or 
more prior to reservation date will 
receive a 90% refund of deposited 
amount.  Cancellations must be made 
48 hours before date of reservation to 
recieve a 50% refund of deposited 
amount.  There are no refunds for early 
returns!

DAILY

$5.00
$10.00
$2.00

DAILY

$13.00

$2.00

100% of the total reservation fee must 
be paid up front to guarantee the 
reservation.

MIRROR LAKE COMMUNITY RECREATION CENTER

RENTALS PRICE LIST
Hours of Operation: Mon-Fri 9 am-5:30 pm; Sat-Sun & Federal Holidays CLOSED
Phone: 760-939-3006   Address: King Ave., Bldg. 02733, China Lake, CA          

MILITARY DOD/COMMUNITY

OUTDOOR PARTY EQUIPMENT & GAMES

chinalake.navylifesw.com/rentals /NAWSCL.FFR

All Reservations MUST be made in 
person.  Reservations are quoted at a 
daily rate; there are no charges for 
Federal Holidays and other days when 
the facility is closed.

DAILY

$4.00
$5.00
$9.00
$9.00
$1.00
$1.50
$8.00

$30.00

$45.00
$15.00
$20.00
$15.00

DAILY

$3.00
$4.00
$7.00
$7.00
$1.00
$1.50
$5.00

$20.00

$30.00
$10.00
$15.00
$10.00

DAILY

$5.00
$5.00
$5.00

DAILY

$3.00
$3.00
$3.00

$5.00
$5.00

$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$40.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$90.00

$3.00
$3.00
$6.00
$6.00
$6.00

$20.00
$60.00
$50.00
$60.00
$75.00


