

MIRROR LAKE COMMUNITY RECREATION CENTER RENTALS PRICE LIST

OUTDOOR ACTIVITY EQUIPMENT

Hours of Operation: Mon-Fri 9am-5:30pm; Sat-Sun & Federal Holidays CLOSED Phone: 760-939-3006 Address: King Ave., Bldg. 02733, China Lake, CA chinalake.navylifesw.com/rentals /NAWSCL.FFR

	MILITARY	DOD/COMMUNITY
CAMPING SUPPLIES	DAILY	DAILY
2-Man Tent	\$5.00	\$8.00
4-Man Tent	\$7.00	\$10.00
6-Man Tent	\$10.00	\$15.00
8-Man Tent	\$15.00	\$18.00
Sleeping Bag	\$3.00	\$5.00
Sleeping Pad	\$2.00	\$3.00
Sleeping Cot	\$3.00	\$5.00
Camping Chair	\$3.00	\$5.00
Bear Canister	\$2.00	\$3.00
Back Pack	\$4.00	\$6.00
Dry Bag	\$1.00	\$2.00
Jet Boil	\$3.00	\$5.00
TableTop Propane Grill	\$7.00	\$10.00
Trek Poles	\$2.00	\$4.00
	MILITARY	DOD/COMMUNITY
SNOW/ICE GEAR	DAILY	DAILY
Crampons	\$4.00	\$7.00
Ice Axe	\$5.00	\$8.00
Snow Shovel	\$2.00	\$4.00
Snow Shoes	\$4.00	\$7.00
Snow Gaiters	\$2.00	\$4.00
	MILITARY	DOD/COMMUNITY
CLIMBING	DAILY	DAILY
Climbing Harness	\$2.00	\$4.00
Chalk Bag	\$1.00	\$1.00
Climbing Shoes	\$2.00	\$4.00
Crash Pad	\$2.00	\$4.00
	MILITARY	DOD/COMMUNITY
BOATING	DAILY	DAILY
Kayak, Sit-In or Sit-On**	\$15.00	\$20.00
Canoe	\$15.00	\$20.00
Kayak Paddle	\$2.00	\$4.00
Life Jacket	\$2.00	\$4.00
Wet Suit	\$7.00	\$10.00
Kayak Trailer	\$15.00	\$20.00
*Kavak Trailer Rental is incl	uded with a rental of 4	or more Kavaks

*Kayak Trailer Rental is included with a rental of 4 or more Kayaks. **Kayak/Canoe rentals include paddle(s), life jacket(s), & safety kit(s).

Community Recreation staff cannot load or unload any

patron vehicles; please bring adequate assistance.

For OUTDOOR PARTY EQUIPMENT & GAMES please see reverse side of page.



*photo may not reflect the exact item(s) available

RENTAL INFORMATION

All Reservations MUST be made in person. Reservations are quoted at a daily rate; there are no charges for Federal Holidays and other days when the facility is closed.

100% of the total reservation fee must be paid up front to guarantee the reservation.

Cancellations made 7 calendar days or more prior to reservation date will receive a 90% refund of deposited amount. Cancellations must be made 48 hours before date of reservation to recieve a 50% refund of deposited amount. There are no refunds for early returns!

Active Duty Military, Active Reservists, Retired Military, and Military Dependents may reserve items up to 6 months in advance and will be charged the Military Rate. All others may reserve items up to 3 months in advance and be charged the DoD/Community Rate.

RENTAL PICKUP AND DROPOFF BY APPOINTMENT ONLY BETWEEN 10AM & 5PM

MON-FRI. EXCLUDING HOLIDAYS.



MIRROR LAKE COMMUNITY RECREATION CENTER RENTALS PRICE LIST

OUTDOOR PARTY EQUIPMENT & GAMES

Hours of Operation: Mon-Fri 9 am-5:30 pm; Sat-Sun & Federal Holidays CLOSED Phone: 760-939-3006 Address: King Ave., Bldg. 02733, China Lake, CA chinalake.navylifesw.com/rentals //NAWSCL.FFR

	MILITARY	DOD/COMMUNITY
PARTY EQUIPMENT	DAILY	DAILY
6' Table	\$3.00	\$4.00
8' Table	\$4.00	\$5.00
60" Round Table	\$7.00	\$9.00
72" Round Table	\$7.00	\$9.00
Folding Chair (Brown)	\$1.00	\$1.00
Folding Chair (White)	\$1.50	\$1.50
Ice Chest	\$5.00	\$8.00
Charcoal or Propane Grill^{T}	\$20.00	\$30.00
Charcoal Rotisserie Grill ^T	\$30.00	\$45.00
8' Patio Heater	\$10.00	\$15.00
Port-a-Cool	\$15.00	\$20.00
10 x 10 Easy-Up Canopy	\$10.00	\$15.00
^T Indicates Towable Grill (2" ball	tow hitch)	
OUTDOOR GAMES	DAILY	DAILY
Big Jenga	\$3.00	\$5.00
Horse Shoes	\$3.00	\$5.00
Bocce Ball	\$3.00	\$5.00
Pong-O	\$3.00	\$5.00
Ladder Ball	\$3.00	\$5.00
Corn Hole	\$6.00	\$10.00
Washer Toss	\$6.00	\$10.00
Shuffle Puck	\$6.00	\$10.00
Dunk Tank	\$20.00	\$40.00
Bounce House	\$60.00	\$75.00
Bounce Twister	\$50.00	\$75.00
Water Slip & Slide	\$60.00	\$75.00
Water Slide	\$75.00	\$90.00
"Tug of War Rope" FREE with a	-	
PAINTBALL*	DAILY	DAILY
Marker Equipment E1 - E6	\$5.00	\$13.00
Marker Equipment E7+	\$10.00	
Air Tank	\$2.00	\$2.00
Field Rental (2 hours minimum	\$12 an hour	\$18 an hour
Paintballs	\$11 for 500	\$42 for 2000
ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT	DAILY	DAILY
Generator - 6500 watt	\$15.00	\$25.00
Generator - 3000 watt	\$15.00	\$25.00
Generator - 2000 watt	\$8.00	\$10.00
Propane (per pound)*	\$2.00 per pound	\$2.00 per pound

*Propane Fuel is not freely provided for any rental equipment.

<u>Community Recreation staff cannot load or unload any patron</u> <u>vehicles; please bring adequate assistance.</u>

For OUTDOOR ACTIVITY EQUIPMENT please see reverse side of page.





RENTAL INFORMATION

All Reservations MUST be made in person. Reservations are quoted at a daily rate; there are no charges for Federal Holidays and other days when the facility is closed.

100% of the total reservation fee must be paid up front to guarantee the reservation.

Cancellations made 7 calendar days or more prior to reservation date will receive a 90% refund of deposited amount. Cancellations must be made 48 hours before date of reservation to recieve a 50% refund of deposited amount. There are no refunds for early returns!

Active Duty Military, Active Reservists, Retired Military, and Military Dependents may reserve items up to 6 months in advance and will be charged the Military Rate. All others may reserve items up to 3 months in advance and be charged the DoD/Community Rate.

RENTAL PICKUP AND DROPOFF BY APPOINTMENT ONLY BETWEEN 10AM & 5PM MON-FRI, EXCLUDING HOLIDAYS.